900689719 04/21/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM723014 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/18/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Systèmes LMP Inc.		04/14/2022	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evapco Systems LMP, ULC	
Street Address:	1212-1175 Douglas Street	
City:	Victoria	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V8W 2E1	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97203856	PURITY CO2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046835214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks.canada@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Dentons Canada LLP

Address Line 1: 1 Place Ville Marie, 39th Floor Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 4M7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	588705-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Panagiota Dafniotis
SIGNATURE:	/Panagiota Dafniotis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=588705-1 - LT USPTO re Assignment of pending TM - PURITY CO2(61402103#page1.tif source=588705-1 - LT USPTO re Assignment of pending TM - PURITY CO2(61402103#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900689719 REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0473

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Systèmes LMP Inc., also known as L.M.P. Systems Inc. (the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 970 Place Paul-Kane, Laval, Quebec, H7C 2T2, Canada, is the applicant named in United States Trademark Application No. 97/203,856 filed on January 5, 2022 for the mark PURITY CO2 (the "Trademark");

AND WHEREAS, Evapor Systems LMP, ULC (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1212-1175 Douglas Street, Victoria, British Columbia, V8W 2E1, Canada, wishes to confirm its ownership of the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms it has assigned effective at least as early as February 18, 2022, and to any extent it has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, the whole right, title and worldwide interest in and to the Trademark together with the copyright in any associated design marks, and the common law trademark rights and goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with and symbolized by the Trademark, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, as fully and effectively as they would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby covenants and agrees, without further consideration, to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as reasonably may be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all registrations or renewals for the Trademark and to vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

Systèmes LMP Iŋç.	Witness:
Executed at <u>Laural</u>	LANACT
Quee Coneda	Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
This <u>14</u> day of <u>04</u> , <u>22</u>	970 Place Paul Kore
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see
	within assignment and such assignor is
// //Signature	personally known to me.
Seffrey Ginards	CHUS
Print Name of Signatory	Signature Signature
Lagadol	
Title/Position of Signatory	

NATDOCS\59018952\V-1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application:

Serial No.: 97/203,856
Trademark: PURITY CO2
Filed: January 5, 2022
Applicant: Systèmes LMP Inc.

Agent's Ref.: 588705-1

FILED VIA ETAS April 21, 2022

Commissioner for Trademarks
United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
USA

Assignment

The enclosed assignment is in compliance with the cited provision of Section 10 of the *Trademark Act*, 15 U.S.C. §1060 and 37 C.F.R. §3.16.

Respectfully submitted,

Submitted by: /Panagiota Dafniotis/

Panagiota Dafniotis

DENTONS CANADA LLP Tel.: 514.878.8878

Encl: Assignment

NATDOCS\61402103\V-1

RECORDED: 04/21/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0475